
MSJC Annual Grant Report FY 08-09

Submission 
Date

Project Funding Agency $$ Requested $$ Funded Award Status Project Director Development Staff

7/31/2008 Basic Skills/ESL Professional Development 
Program

CCCCO  --  - Letter of Intent Pat James          Carlos 
Lopez 

R. Teague

8/7/2008 Click it or Ticket California Office of Traffic 
Safety

 $           34,554.80 Not Funded Kevin Segawa R. Teague

8/8/2008 First 5 Riverside - Augmentation County of Riverside  $         139,812.00  $    139,812.00 Awarded Kathy Turner R. Teague
8/8/2008 First 5 Riverside - Education County of Riverside  $           29,972.00  $      29,972.00 Awarded Kathy Turner R. Teague
8/15/2008 Beverage Container Recycling Grant Program California Department of 

Conservation
 $           50,000.00  $      50,000.00 Awarded Brian Twitty R. Teague

10/15/2008 ESL/Basic Skills Professional Development 
Grant

CCCCO  $                        -   Pending Carlos Lopez             
Pat James 

R. Teague

11/5/2008 Communications Lab Weingart Foundation  $           75,000.00  $                   -   Not Funded Suzanne Uhl R. Teague
12/8/2008 College and Career Connections Fund PPV/James Irvine 

Foundation
 $         100,000.00  $      70,000.00 Awarded JoAnna Quejada R. Teague

12/23/2008 CTE Community Collaborative CCCCO  $         400,000.00  $    400,000.00 Awarded Joyce Johnson Michael 
Conner

R. Teague

2/9/2009 Community Impact Fund Community Foundation of 
Riverside and San 

Bernardino Counties

 $             5,000.00  $                   -   Not Funded Brandelyn Dillaway R. Teague

5/1/2009 Si A Ti Transfer Initiative - Walmart Semillas Excelencia in Education  $           50,000.00 Not Funded Alma Ramirez     
Miranda Angeles

R. Teague

5/31/2009 Art Gallery - ARTERY Target Foundation  $             2,500.00  $        1,500.00 Awarded Brandelyn Dillaway R. Teague
5/19/2009 CCAMPIS US Department of 

Education
 $         240,000.00  $    240,000.00 Awarded Kathy Turner R. Teague

5/18/2009 College and Career Connections Fund PPV/James Irvine 
Foundation

 $           10,000.00  $      10,000.00 Awarded JoAnna Quejada Mary Jo Ramirez, 
CFLC 

5/19/2009 LVN To RN Program CCCCO  $         249,540.00  $    249,540.00 Awarded Joyce Johnson R. Teague
6/15/2009 H.S.I. Title V US Department of 

Education
 $      2,500,000.00 Not Funded Tom Spillman R. Teague

3,886,378.80$       1,190,824.00$  

Summary 08-09 Awarded Pending Not Funded
Total Funding 

Pursued
Total Funding 

Received 
9 0 5 3,886,378.80$           1,190,824.00$             


	2008-2009

